District 11 Treasurer’s Report October 2025
Delivery date 11/6/25

Over the past month we have had Income of $ $754.40 and Expenses of $§ $399.45.
This puts our available funds at $ $5,348.91 based on our prudent reserves.

Are there any questions about the report?

Motion to accept October’s report?
All those in favor?
Any opposed?

In keeping with our 7™ Tradition, we are self-supporting through our own
contributions. The suggested contribution is $2 for this meeting. Our Alt Treasurer will
be coming around to collect.

Thank you!

Yours in service

Angelo Gallegos
Treasurer@aa-nia-dist11.org
Lomaster1313@aol.com
815-678-4034




NORTHERN ILLINOIS AREA 20 - DISTRICT 11
OCTOBER 2025 STATEMENT OF ACTIVITY

BALANCE FORWARD 5 10,993.96
TOTAL INCOME 5 754.40
TOTAL EXPEMNSE 5 (399.45)
ENDING BALAMNCE 5 1134891
LESS PRUDENT RESERVE 5 (6,000.00)
AVAILABLE FUNDS 5 5,348.91
INCOME
GROUP CONTRIBUTIONS
G50 Group ID # Group Mame Meeting Location Contribution $
DO009 26598 12 Steps to Freedom Group |Algonquin 5 50.00
000101369 Des=ign for Living Johnsburg 5 120.00
LE; 7 e 5 60.00
00477018 Friday Marning Serenity SeefMcHenry 5 204 .40
000108 7ES Men's Growth & Change Gro|Crystal Lake 5 200.00
D001 9915 Men's Priority Big Book 5B GnMcHenry 5 120.00
YTD § 15,199.08 Current & 754.40
EXPENSE

Description
Answering Service 5 357.95
District 5 1731
Webmaster 5 2419

YD § 10,243.44 Current S 399.45



Account
Number

1000
1100
1200
1300
1400
1500
1600
1700
1800
1900
2000
2100
2200
2300
2400
2500
2600

Description
Answering Service
Archives
Corrections
ERE
District
Grapevine
LCM
Literature
Mewsletier
Public Information
Schedules
Accessabilities
Treatment Setlings
Webrmaster
Workshops

Old Timer's Brunch

Contributions from Dist. 11

TOTAL

2025 Actual versus Budget YTD

$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
$
g

YTD 2025
Actual

406990
285.18
133.00
133.09
3773

o927 87

25390

1,320.21

1,109.00

278.04

1,755.94

10.203.44
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Old Timer's Brunch budget is the seed money that comes back to the district after the event.

Annual 2025 Remaining Remaining
Budget Budget % Budget %
450000 % 43010 9 56%
30000 § 14.82 4.94%
165000 3% 1,517.00 91.94%
700.00 % 566.91 80.99%
1,00000 3% 622 69 62.27%
80000 % 27213 34 02%
750.00 % 750.00 100.00%
75000 % 496.10 66.15%
#N/A #N/A g #N/A
200000 § 679.79 33.99%
320000 % 2,091.00 65.34%
10000 % 100.00 100.00%
200000 $% 2,000.00 100.00%
100000 $% 72196 72.20%
50000 § 500.00 100.00%
1,70000 % (55.94) -3.29%
_ % - " #Dwio!

20,950.00 3% 10,706.56 51.11%



2025 Monthly Expenses - NIA 20, District 11

| nmnh_w_h” Account Title Jan-25 Fzb-25 Mar-25 Apr-25 May-25 Jun-25 Jul-25 Aug-25 Sep-25 Oct-25
1000 Answering Service § 357.95 § 35755 § 25785 § 35705 § arvon 5 590§ 43385 § 30455 & 35705 §  357.95
100 Archives 5 - 3 1822 § - % - 5 - 5 °B6BY96 % - 3 - § - % -
1200 Cormectiors B - - % S TR B 5 1 - % - b - b - b - 4 5
1300 CPC $ B828BE § 021 % E % - 3 - 5 - S - § - $ - 5 -
1400 Jickrie: F 1286 3§ 514§ 1514 & 1514 § 22574 % 1731 & 2265 § 1731 B 1731 % 1731
1500 Grzpevine b - 4 - % - % 7200 5 - & LHAEET B - % - b - 5 -
1600 _CM B -3 - 3§ - % -5 - % - % - % - -5 -
1700 _iterature & 253.9C 4 - & z 5 - 5 - & - 3 - § - % - 5 -
1800  Meowsletter 5 3 ! 5 g ! 5 5 5 !
1900 ublic Information ! -3 - 5 - & 4240 3 - & 67604 3§ - 5 - 5 B01VT % -
2000 Schedules ! - 3} - % BR300 % - 5 55600 % - b - % - % - % =
2100 Accessahilities 3 -3 - 5 - % - 5 - % - b - % - % - 3§ =
2200 Treatment Settings i = 3 - d - i - 3 - % - 5 - 5 - d % ! 2
2300 Webmastzr F 2415 § 2419 § 2419 § 2419 § 249 § 2419 § 2419 % 014 % 4538 § 2419
2400 Workshnps & - 3 - 5 - % - 5 - 5 - Y - 5 - & - & -
2500 Old Timers Erunch $15000C 3 5654 5 - % - D - % - % - 5 - % 20000 % =
2600 Contributions From Dist 11 § - - % - % - 5 - % - % - 5 - 3 - & =

| otal $2235.05 §  B19.EE F wH028 § bBA4BE 5 118303 § 09827 % 4B0.6Y 5 AH1.00 § 1.,22241 F 3994



